

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 58 of 2021

Manoj Sao **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh

05.02.2021	Mr. Ganesh Ram Burman, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Gurudev I. Sharan, Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondent. Heard on admission. Admit. Registry is directed to call for the record of District Magistrate, Bemetara in Criminal Case No. 66B/121/ Year 2017 (State of Chhattisgarh Vs. Manoj Sao). List this case after two weeks. In the meanwhile, learned State counsel may also submit reply, if it is so desired. Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge