



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Criminal Revision No.58 of 2021

Manoj Sao **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

22/04/2026	Shri TK Jha, counsel for the Applicant. Smt Sunita Manikpuri, G.A for the State/Non-Applicant. Let the records of Criminal Case No.2021/2016 (State vs. Ramesh Kumar Bhartiya & Others), decided on 04.01.2025 by the Court of JMFC, Bemetara, be called for. Post the matter in the <u>week commencing 04.05.2026.</u> Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge

Priya