

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Criminal Revision No.58 of 2021**

Manoj Sao **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

06/05/2026	Shri Tapan Kumar Chandra, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri TK Jha, counsel for the Applicant. Shri Vivek Sharma, PL for the State. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant, post the matter in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge